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HUMAN RESOURCE DEVEOPMENT DEPARTMENT

HO/HRD/852/04/2023-24
Date: 25.01.2024

CIRCULAR NO. 429

Subject: Constitution of Internal Com laints Committee (ICC) at 13 locations
and reconstitution of ICC at Head Office to prevent sexual harassment

of women at workplace

In reference to Circular No. 178, it was decided to set up an Internal Complaints
Committee (ICC) at Head Office and offices/branches where number of employees is
more than ten (10). The branches with less than ten employees will be under the
jurisdiction of the respective Regional Office.

Consequently, ICCs have been constituted / reconstituted at the following locations:

1. Head Office 8. Bengaluru Branch

2. Eastern Regional Office / Kolkata 9. Chennai Branch
Branch

3. Northern Regional Office 10. Hyderabad Branch

4. Southern Regional Office 11. Nariman Point Branch

5. Western Regional Office 12. New Delhi Branch

6. Ahmedabad Branch 13. Pune Branch

7. Bandra Branch 14. Tirupur Branch

The composition of Committees of the above locations are enclosed in Annexures |-
XIV. The honorarium of the external members will be paid by HO (HRD).

All other terms, procedure for complaints. etc shall remain as per HRD Circular No.
289 dated 07.02.2019.

This is issued with the approval of GM (HRD).

—

ﬁf‘ Q -
Saurabh Srivastava

Assistant General Manager
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wH am qEATH 9T HaTge | e
1. ﬁ‘%ﬁﬁﬁﬂ%ﬁ@ 39 HETHSYIH 3Teqey 9867477002 | sivasankari.m(@ecgc.in
2. | ot TR R S ] 9876183396 | Saket. Kumar@ecge.in
HETIS S
3. | pligEaeism | afe veras CES) 9930428758 | Suvalaxmi.Dash@ecge.in
4. | gdi wEET @A FEESED Haey 9990785350 | Sabaha.khan@ecgc.in
5. | gAt AR e Sl §eE | 9820354076 | neha@complykaro.com
Tt
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Annexure |
Internal Complaints Committee at Head Office
Nsc; Name Designation Post Mobile No. Email
: . Deputy s o
i Ms. Sivasankari General Frasiding 9867477002 | sivasankari. m@ecgc.in
M Officer
Manager
Shri. Saket Aasistant
2. K - General Member | 9876183396 | Saket. Kumar@ecgc.in
umar
Manager
Ms. Suvalaxmi Senior g :
3. Dash Manager Member | 9930428758 | Suvalaxmi.Dash@ecgc.in
4. I\KAr?ér?abaha Manager Member | 9990785350 | Sabaha.khan@ecgc.in
. External
8 \ Ms. Neha Kedia Member | 9820354076 | neha@complykaro.com
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L. | gft Tt g : el | 9783333507 | Rosemary.Huten@ecge.in
= EEPEPED
2. | ot quE FH W EEESED H3g 9831708951 | tapas.saha@ecgc.in
3. | gt seret fim e 9619378857 | singh.anjali@ecge.in
TEEF
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Annexure |l

Internal Complaints Committee at Eastern Regional Office (ERO) /Kolkata

Branch (will also cover branches in Eastern region)

h?c; Name Designation Post Mobile No. Email
Assistant P
he Ejéelir:osemary General ng%'gé?g 9783333507 Rosemary.Huten@ecgc.in
Manager Y
2. | gzrr:;'apas Rumay Manager | Member | 9831708951 tapas.saha@ecgc.in
, ! \ i Assistant 9619378857 | . it .
i— 3. | Ms. Anjali Singh Manager Member singh.anjali@ecgc.in
l .
4 -?‘éiy?"'a Wi r\En):San:rl 9674460252 | dolamitra16@yahoo.com
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I St sTateraehT aTinTieh ITeRTara TTHTe (IT & chY TIrEent sl ot e ferar sromm)

wH T g ag TS | ELTS]
1. | el 72 geerer . ITeey 9007779456 | Mou.Prakash@ecgc.in
HETIstch
2. ﬁamm@‘qﬁ iy ya-geh "o 7738138316 | alok. kumar@ecgc.in
3. | gt ST Tt EERSE e 8655705974 | Prerna.Sinha@ecgc.in
4. @’ft IEn ErG) SR e | 9312180054 | Namitarajput27@gmail.com
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Annexure Il

Internal Complaints Committee at Northern Regional Office (NRO) (will also

cover branches in Northern region)

| NS(; Name Designation Post Mobile No. Email
Assistant Breagidin
1. | Mrs. Mou Prakash General 1ding | 9007779456 Mou.Prakash@ecgc.in
Officer
| Manager
2. | Shri. Alok Kumar MSenlor Member | 7738138316 alok.kumar@ecgc.in
anager
3. | Ms. Prerna Sinha Manager Member | 8655705974 Prerna.Sinha@ecgc.in
Ms. Namita Rajput Sl 9312180054 | Namitarajput27@gmail.com

Member
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1| goft Trem e Eepceoed g | 9945597674 | Nisha. Singh@ecgc.in
2.| #ft ifet Hith Teprer SATRT | SN Helrersh qaE | 9830439198 | paul.lakra@ecge.in
L EIDED
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Annexure IV

Internal Complaints Committee at Southern Regional Office (SRO) (will also

cover branches in southern region)

Name Designation Post Mobile No. Email
' . . Senior Presiding | 9945597674 . . .
Ms. Nisha Singh Manager Officer Nisha.Singh@ecgc.in
Shri. Paul Mukti Senior 9830439198 :
Brakash Lakra Manager Member paul.lakra@ecgc.in
Ms. Ananya Mishra l:\\ﬂssustant Member 9861376051 ananya.mishra@ecgc.in
anager
Ms. Sowmya Lakshmi External L
Bhat MeriBat 9448893051 | sowmya@sashaindia.com
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|1, | ot e T INE T e 9869025655 | Seema.Sinha@ecgc.in
| 3. %ﬁgé?ﬂw T Ya=ereh e 8108332636 | Mukesh.Kumar@ecgc.in
il MR Haq 7506174505 | Dina.Divak } i
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3. S ina.Di an(@ecgc.in
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Annexure V.

Internal Complaints Committee at Western Regional Office (WRO) (will also

cover branches in Western region)

Nst; Name Designation Post Mobile No. Email
1. | Mrs. Seema Sinha Sefor Presiding | 9869025655 Seema.Sinha@ecgc.in

Manager Officer

; Senior :

2. | Shri, Mukesh Kumar Manager Member | 8108332636 | Mukesh.Kumar@ecgc.in
3. | Mrs. Dina Divakaran Manager Member | 7906174505 Dina.Divakaran@ecgc.in
4. | Ms. Neha Kedia Siemal | 9820354076 | neha@complykaro.com
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EmH B gEATH uz Hrarge o EL]
L. 5 EEROED Y 9820491776 | Ashwini.Dalvi(@ecge.in
2. | ofi vt TRt WF Lt 9879592182 | Gautam.Rathod@ecge.in
3 T Rt Ha 9904044034 | Dh dra.P (@ i
H ‘ armendra. rarmarie/ecgce.1n
4. | Gl AT 9I3F SR HEE | 9913176607 | fmjharna@gmail.com
Eiol
Annexure VI
Internal Complaints Committee at Ahmedabad Branch Office
:6 Name Designation Post Mobile No. Email
1. | Mrs. Ashwini Dalvi Manager ng“;’i'gé':g 9820491776 Ashwini.Dalvi@ecgc.in
2. gg;kggutam Manager Member = 9879592182 Gautam.Rathod@ecgc.in
3 Mrs. Dharmendra Executive Member | 9904044034 Dharmendra.Parmar@ec
" | B. Parmar Officer gc.in
4. | Ms. Jharna Pathak External | 9943176607 | fmjharna@gmail.com
) ) Member : 9 '
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wmH ™ T gz HTATS H e
o[ 5% TN Y4 3T 7710058398 | Parimala.Pandian@ecgc.in
RlIECE]
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2. | ot wd &t IR gI-H "o BRI Sandeep.Saini(@ecge.in
3. | gt wftar = PEESED HZ 9830030790 | Sangeeta.Mitra@ecgc.in
| 4 gaﬁﬁa%%m | A HE | 9820354076 | neha@complykaro.com
T
Annexure VI
Internal Complaints Committee at Bandra Branch Office
NS(; Name Designation Post Mobile No. Email
Ms. Parimala Senior Presiding | 7710058398 ; : :
L Bandian Manager Officer Parimala.Pandian@ecgc.in
Shri Satiich 8975733544
2; Sandeep M Member Sandeep.Saini@ecgc.in
Saini anager
aini
Ms.
[ 3. Sangeeta Manager Member | 9830030790 Sangeeta.Mitra@ecgc.in
Mitra
Ms. Neha External
4, Kedia Nksrabies 9820354076 | neha@complykaro.com
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1.| it T fee IR T 37 9945597674 | Nisha.Singh@ecgc.in
2. & > BERSE L) 9043219126 amitkumar. mittal@ecgc.in
3.| Gt ue gavif - e 7676704563 | Suvarna.L@ecge.in
LT
4. ?\JIDE SRl EER | 9448893051 sowmya(@sashaindia.com
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Annexure VIl
Internal Complaints Committee at Bengaluru Branch Office
_r NSO' Name Designation | Post Mobile No. Email
; 1. | Ms. Nisha Singh Miir;g;r Pg%'fg’:g 9945597674 | Nisha.Singh@ecgc.in
j 2. | Shri Amit Kumar Mittal Manager Member | 9043219126 S?ir:]kumar.mfttal@ec
J‘ 3. | Ms. L Suvarna E)é)ef(f:igg:e Member | 7676704563 Suvarna.L@ecgc.in
.| Ms. Sowmya Lakshmi External sowmya@sashaindia
| 4'_ Bhat Member | 9448893051 .com
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1.| e STt Ffar INE U HEAE | 9444958852 | Vanitha. G@ecge.in
2.| et gt g & T | 9444924825 | Indira. Suresh(@ecge.in
3.| MAFE SR | 9el@F 999% | @ | 7845335941 | Manas.Sahu@ecge.in
o ; 8825794129 thi.adv2013@gmail
: mathnl.agav { maitl.com
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Annexure IX
Internal Complaints Committee at Chennai Branch Office
:(; Name Designation Post Mobile No. Email
! Mrs. G Vanitha Semar Presiding | 9444958852 Vanitha.G@ecgc.in

1 Manager Officer

2. | Mrs. Indira Suresh Manager Member | 9444924825 Indira. Suresh@ecgc.in
3. Shi Magl:suRanjan AMZS;?:;Q: Member | 7845335941 Manas.Sahu@ecgc.in
4 g;hgm‘ﬂr Eq’grenr;‘:: 8825794129 | gomathi.adv2013@gmail.com
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HTETHE X
EEATE ITRET HTaTed st ayiaien Nrearas ofat

wH EIE| qEATH gz Hrarger © ELl

it St afaem | afE eees | s 9444958852 | Vanitha G(@ecge.in

1.
2| M FHm Ta | afig yaws LIt 7095664488 | Kameswara.Rao(@ecge.in
3 ﬁ%ﬁ’ AfHT T EEECES e 9035001436 | Namita.Prabhakar@ecge.in
4.| geft &t FritsT adt STE WS | 8106267334 | girija@cepf.in
XK
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” Annexure X
Internal Complaints Committee at Hyderabad Branch Office
Nsc; Name Designation Post wRiie:Ne. el
. Senior Presiding | 9444958852 , :
1. | Mrs. G Vanitha Manager Officer Vanitha. G@ecgc.in
Shri. N Senior 7095664488 .
2. aTBEALE RS Manager Member Kameswara.Rao@ecgc.in
Ms. Namita 9035001436 : i
3 Prabiafiar Manager Member Namita.Prabhakar@ecgc.in
- : External - :
4. | Ms. B Girija Devi Maibor 8106267334 | girija@cpf.in
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CiLaICE] UEEF
I : ; e 9764304009 | Vandana.Ghavnalkar@ecge.in
R
2.| o fafema & . ey 8373912945 | Vibinan.K@ecgc.in
v NS
3. gt et fen | e | 9167152049 | Shalini.Mishra@ecge. in
4. | gt femm e STET Wa | 9870217795 | divya taneja08(@gmail.com
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Annexure XI|

Internal Complaints Committee at Nariman Point Branch Office

S. Designati . i
Nis. Name an Post Mobile No. Email
1 Mrs. Vandana AGS’::]S;?;t Presiding 9764304009 | Vandana.Ghavnalk
Ghavnalkar Manager Officer ar@ecgc.in
Assistant
2. | Shri Vibinan K General Member | 8373912945 | \/ininan kK@ecge.in
Manager |
3. | Ms. Shalini Mishra Manager Member 9167152049 fl:nalml.Mlshra@ecg
’ : External divya.taneja08@gm
{ 4. | Ms. Divya Taneja Maiibat 9870217795 =il sorn

1.‘%
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7% et v sraters &t st e afufa
wo g g ug HrETEe | e
i gﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁm ; 3y 9783333507 | Rosemary.Huten(@ecge.in
S HEYsYH
: HETISh
2 %ﬁﬂﬁﬁgﬂl’( . o=y 9025050805 | Amit.K({@ecge.in
HETISE
3 PEED Haq 8587036127 | Renuka. Aghav(@ecge.in
4. | gt v T STET #E&T | 9312180054 | Namitarajput27@gmail.com
Annexure XII
Internal Complaints Committee at New Delhi Branch Office
s Name | Designation| Post | Mobile No. Email
| Assistant L
| T Ms. Rosemary General Presiding | 9783333507 Rosemary.Huten@ecgc.in
. Huten M Officer
anager
. ; Assistant
2 ﬁh”' At General Member | 9025050805 Amit. K@ecgc.in
umar
Manager
Mrs. Renuka Senior 8587036127 .
3. Sanjay Aghav Manager Member Renuka.Aghav@ecgc.in
Ms. Namita External | 9312180054 — y
4 Raiput Mermbier Namitarajput27@gmail.com

N
?\\
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.| goit vo HETereHT | A geees I 9791601592 | S.Mahalakshmi@ecge.in
2| e et | S e I 9007437911 | Sirsendu.Mukherjee@ecge.in
FAITAF
3. | offoret 3 TR Srerh T 9423007675 | Uma.Ukidave@ecge.in
off affat it
4. gm IO T8 | 7276059121 | harminder@poshhelp.in
Annexure Xl
Internal Complaints Committee at Pune Branch Office
Nsc; Name Designation Post Mobile No. Email
| : Senior Presiding | 9791601592 : ;
1. | Ms. 8. Mahalakshmi Manager Officer S.Mahalakshmi@ecgc.in
Shri. Sirsendu Senior 9007437911 | Sirsendu.Mukherjee@ec
& Mukherjee Manager Migmbier gc.in
; Executive ; .
| 3. | Mrs. Uma Ukidave Officer Member | 9423007675 | Uma.UKidave@ecgc.in
. Ms. Harminder Kaur External . ;
| 4. Chima ambat 7276059121 | harminder@poshhelp.in
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| wmHE e qEATH ug qTEEe § he 1
L L | e R | atg e | s 9943402345 | Rani Stella@ecge.in
*f 3TfeeT AieA : e
2, EERCED et 9987148150 | Aditya Kaushik(@ecge.in
Fifarh
3. | ot o, Fegar ' ey 9688486792 | Kalpana.N@ecge.in
] ﬂﬁﬁﬁrﬁ P
| 4 el ARG T | 8825794129 thi.adv2013@gmail
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Annexure XIV
Internal Complaints Committee at Tirupur Branch Office
L Name Designation | Post | Mobile No. Email
: Senior Presiding ; ;
_1, Ms. Stella Rani Manager Officer 9943402345 | Rani.Stella@ecgc.in
2, igﬂ;ﬁ:ya Moz Manager Member | 9987148150 Aditya.Kaushik@ecgc.in
3. | Mrs. N Kalpana Egef;gg\:e Member | 9688486792 Kalpana.N@ecgc.in
Dr. Gomathi External ; ;
4, Senthilkurmar Misrinbiiss 8825794129 | gomathi.adv2013@gmail.com _
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